BRITISH COLUMBIA ENERGY REGULATOR

ORDER & Request 2024-0068-01
Section 38 Energy Resource Activities Act

Issued to:

Pavilion Energy Corp.
Suite 2150-736 6™ Avenue
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3T7

Attention: Mr. Cas Morel, President
Order:

Pursuant to section 38(1)(c) of the Energy Resource Activities Act (the Act), I, Kevin Parsonage, order that Pavilion
Energy Corp. (Pavilion) must:

1. For each survey completed in accordance with section 41.1 of the Drilling and Production Regulation
(DPR), prepare arecord for each well listed in Schedule A and for each facility listed in Schedule B of the
information required by section 41.1(7) of the DPR for the calendar year 2023.

2. For each facility listed in Schedule B, prepare a record indicating the number of days each facility was
active during the calendar year 2023.

Request:

Pursuant to section 38(1)(e) of the Act, the BCER requests that Pavilion submit a copy of the records referred to
initems 1 and 2, by no later than July 8, 2024, electronically to C&E@bc-er.ca.

Conditions:
This order shall remain in effect until:

I.  Alldirectives identified on this order have been completed as required, or
II.  Amended or terminated by the BC Energy Regulator.

Physical/Courier Mailing T:250.794.5200
6534 100 Avenue Bag 2 F:250.794.5390 i BT
Fort St. John, BC VIJ 4M6 Fort St. John, BCV1J 2B0



BCER

BRITISH COLUMBIA ENERGY REGULATOR

Kevin Parsonage, P.Eng.

Supervisor, Audit & Integrity, Safety and Compliance Division
BC Energy Regulator

DATED AT Fort St. John, in the Province of British Columbia, this 17" day of June, 2024.
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Schedule A Section 38 Order 2024-0068-01

WA Num Well Location Producing Days for Survey Year Unconventional Well
244 DLS: 04-24-086-20 261.7 No
262 DLS: 02-13-086-20 91.7 No
2155 DLS: 11-02-086-19 252.6 No
2182 DLS: 10-35-085-19 285.1 No
2262 DLS: 06-29-085-18 529.8 No
2562 DLS: 11-18-086-19 109.2 No

2575 DLS: 06-19-086-19 150.9 No
3723 DLS: A 06-19-086-19 282.4 No
4628 DLS: 06-25-085-20 336.4 No
4846 DLS: 16-19-085-19 201.8 No
4896 DLS: 06-21-085-19 355.2 No
5843 DLS: 16-24-085-20 278.8 No
9376 NTS: D 083-L/094-A-12 352.4 No
12137 DLS: 06-31-086-19 249.8 No
26316 DLS: 05-10-086-20 294.7 No




Schedule B Section 38 Order 2024-0068-01

Facility ID Facility Status | Facility Description
106 Active Battery Site
116 Active Battery Site
2253 Active Battery Site
18176 Active Battery Site
262 Active Compressor Dehydrator
260 Active Compressor Station
56 Active Processing Battery
26774 Active Satellite Battery




Schedule A Section 38 Order 2024-0068-01

WA Num
244
262
2155
2182
2262
2562
2575
3723
4628
4846
4896
5843
9376
12137
26316

Well Location

DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:
DLS:

04-24-086-20
02-13-086-20
11-02-086-19
10-35-085-19
06-29-085-18
11-18-086-19
06-19-086-19
A 06-19-086-19
06-25-085-20
16-19-085-19
06-21-085-19
16-24-085-20

NTS: D 083-L/094-A-12

DLS
DLS

: 06-31-086-19
: 05-10-086-20

Producing Days for Survey Year
261.7
91.7
252.6
285.1
529.8
109.2
150.9
282.4
336.4
201.8
355.2
278.8
352.4
249.8
294.7

Unconventional Well
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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