

ORDER & Request 2024-0068-01

Section 38 Energy Resource Activities Act

Issued to:

Pavilion Energy Corp. Suite 2150-736 6th Avenue Calgary, Alberta T2P 3T7

Attention: Mr. Cas Morel, President

Order:

Pursuant to section 38(1)(c) of the *Energy Resource Activities Act* (the Act), I, Kevin Parsonage, order that Pavilion Energy Corp. (Pavilion) must:

- 1. For each survey completed in accordance with section 41.1 of the Drilling and Production Regulation (DPR), prepare a record for each well listed in Schedule A and for each facility listed in Schedule B of the information required by section 41.1(7) of the DPR for the calendar year 2023.
- 2. For each facility listed in Schedule B, prepare a record indicating the number of days each facility was active during the calendar year 2023.

Request:

Pursuant to section 38(1)(e) of the Act, the BCER requests that Pavilion submit a copy of the records referred to in items 1 and 2, by no later than July 8, 2024, electronically to <u>C&E@bc-er.ca</u>.

Conditions:

This order shall remain in effect until:

- I. All directives identified on this order have been completed as required, or
- II. Amended or terminated by the BC Energy Regulator.



19/hanney

Kevin Parsonage, P.Eng. Supervisor, Audit & Integrity, Safety and Compliance Division BC Energy Regulator

DATED AT Fort St. John, in the Province of British Columbia, this 17th day of June, 2024.

Schedule A Section 38 Order 2024-0068-01

WA Num	Well Location	Producing Days for Survey Year	Unconventional Well
244	DLS: 04-24-086-20	261.7	No
262	DLS: 02-13-086-20	91.7	No
2155	DLS: 11-02-086-19	252.6	No
2182	DLS: 10-35-085-19	285.1	No
2262	DLS: 06-29-085-18	529.8	No
2562	DLS: 11-18-086-19	109.2	No
2575	DLS: 06-19-086-19	150.9	No
3723	DLS: A 06-19-086-19	282.4	No
4628	DLS: 06-25-085-20	336.4	No
4846	DLS: 16-19-085-19	201.8	No
4896	DLS: 06-21-085-19	355.2	No
5843	DLS: 16-24-085-20	278.8	No
9376	NTS: D 083-L/094-A-12	352.4	No
12137	DLS: 06-31-086-19	249.8	No
26316	DLS: 05-10-086-20	294.7	No

Schedule B Section 38 Order 2024-0068-01

Facility ID	Facility Status	Facility Description
106	Active	Battery Site
116	Active	Battery Site
2253	Active	Battery Site
18176	Active	Battery Site
262	Active	Compressor Dehydrator
260	Active	Compressor Station
56	Active	Processing Battery
26774	Active	Satellite Battery

WA Num	Well Location	Producing Days for Survey Year	Unconventional Well
244	DLS: 04-24-086-20	261.7	No
262	DLS: 02-13-086-20	91.7	No
2155	DLS: 11-02-086-19	252.6	No
2182	DLS: 10-35-085-19	285.1	No
2262	DLS: 06-29-085-18	529.8	No
2562	DLS: 11-18-086-19	109.2	No
2575	DLS: 06-19-086-19	150.9	No
3723	DLS: A 06-19-086-19	282.4	No
4628	DLS: 06-25-085-20	336.4	No
4846	DLS: 16-19-085-19	201.8	No
4896	DLS: 06-21-085-19	355.2	No
5843	DLS: 16-24-085-20	278.8	No
9376	NTS: D 083-L/094-A-12	352.4	No
12137	DLS: 06-31-086-19	249.8	No
26316	DLS: 05-10-086-20	294.7	No